PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| E D & F Man Liquid Products Corporation | 05/13/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Westway Feed Products, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 365 Canal Street, Ste. 2900 | |
| City: | New Orleans | |
| State/Country: | LOUISIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 70130 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6051269 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)220-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-220-0444

Email: firm@ipoftexas.com

Correspondent Name: Todd E. Albanesi

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Ste. 1950
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WWAY-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd E. Albanesi

Total Attachments: 5

source=WWAY-feed-prod-assign#page1.tif

source=WWAY-feed-prod-assign#page2.tif

source=WWAY-feed-prod-assign#page3.tif

source=WWAY-feed-prod-assign#page4.tif

source=WWAY-feed-prod-assign#page5.tif

PATENT

H \$40.00 60

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) E D & F Man Liquid Products Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Westway Feed Products, Inc. Internal Address: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Street Address:365 Canal Street | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | | |
| Name: Todd E. Albanesi Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 x Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: BOOTH ALBANESI SCHROEDER LLC 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City:Dallas | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: Texas Zip: 75201-4744 Phone Number: 214-220-0444 Fax Number: 214-220-0445 Email Address: firm@ipoftexas.com | Deposit Account Number503037 Authorized User NameTodd E. Albanesi | | | |
| 9. Signature: /todd e. al Signature Todd E. Albanesi Name of Person Signing | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The "Assignor" is: ED & F Man Liquid Products Corporation

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware,

having a principal business address of 365 Canal Street, Suite 2900 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130

and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The "Assignee" is: Westway Feed Products, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware.

having a principal business address of 365 Canal Street, Suite 2900 New Orleans, Louisiana 70130

and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The "Intellectual Properties" are listed on the attached sheet and are:

(a) an invention referred to as: "Basic Treatment for Improving Handleability and Digestibility of Whole Cottonseed":

any and all applications for patent and patents on the invention (b)

- that have been made or may in the future be made by the Assignor or Assignor's legal representatives, or that have been granted or may in the future be granted to the Assignor or Assignor's legal representatives,
- whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the (ii)
- including without limitation any and all substitutions, divisions, continuations, (iii) continuations-in-part, and the like;
- the following specific application for patent on the invention (c)

of the following type utility

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

entitled "Basic Treatment for Improving Handle-

ability and Digestibiity of Whole Cottonseed"

6,051,269

Patent Number issue date April 18, 2000 attorney docket identification WWAY-6-17836 having for named inventor(s) Joseph M. Harris and claiming an earliest priority of September 4, 1998;

- any and all applications for patent or patents based on, corresponding to, or claiming the (d) priority of the above-identified application for patent
 - that have been made or may in the future be made by the Assignor or Assignor's (i) legal representatives, or that have been granted or may in the future be granted to the Assignor or Assignor's legal representatives;
 - (ii) whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world.
 - including without limitation any and all substitutions, divisions, continuations, (iii) continuations-in-part, and the like:
- any and all rights of priority in the above-identified application for patent; (e)

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Page 1 of 4

PATENT

- (f) any and all rights in confidential information, confidential know-how, and/or trade secrets in the invention and/or the above-identified application for patent; and
- (g) any and all contractual rights, licenses, and chooses in action of every kind that now are, or that may at any time hereafter be, due or owing to or owned by Assignor, based on any of the foregoing invention, application, and/or patent rights.

The Assignor hereby declares and represents to the Assignoc that:

- (a) the Assignor has reviewed and understands the contents of the specification, including the claims, in the above-identified application for patent;
- (b) to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief the above-identified application for patent fully and accurately describes the invention, including a full and accurate description of the best mode known for practicing the invention at the time the above-identified application for patent was filed;
- the Assignor has disclosed to the Assignee all information known to the Assignor to be material to the patentability of any aspect of or claim in an application on the invention or the validity of any patent issuing on the invention, as materiality is defined in U.S. Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, namely information where there is a substantial likelihood that a reasonable examiner would consider the information important in deciding whether or not to allow the application to issue as a patent, including without limitation, information as to any public information, use (personal, experimental, or public), gift, offer for sale, or sale of the invention or relating to the invention before the earliest claimed priority in the above-identified application for patent; and
- (d) the Assignor has not assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed and is under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention to any person or business entity (except the Assignee).

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, grant, and convey to the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, to the full extent of the Assignor's interest therein.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any and all U.S. applications of the Intellectual Property to the Assignee, as the assignee of the Assignor's entire interest therein.

The Assignor authorizes the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent on the invention of the Intellectual Property in any foreign country in its own name.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that without further consideration the Assignor will:

- (a) maintain the confidentiality of the status of any pending applications for patent;
- (b) maintain the confidentially of the subject matter of the Intellectual Property except to the extent already published until the subject matter is published by or with the permission of the Assignee or otherwise becomes public through no fault of Assignor;

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Page 2 of 4

PATENT

- (c) disclose to the Assignee any and all information of which the Assignor may become aware that may be material to inventorship, namely, who truly contributed to the conception of the invention as defined in the claims of any application for patent or patent on the invention; and
- (d) disclose to the Assignee any and all information of which the Assignor later becomes aware that may be material to the patentability of any aspect of or claim in an application on the invention or the validity of any patent issuing on the invention, as materiality is defined in U.S. Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56, namely information where there is a substantial likelihood that a reasonable examiner would consider the information important in deciding whether or not to allow the application to issue as a patent, including without limitation, information as to any public information, use (personal, experimental, or public), gift, offer for sale, or sale of the invention or relating to the invention before the earliest claimed priority in the above-identified application for patent.

The Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, without further consideration the Assignor will:

- (a) execute or procure and deliver any further assurance of title to the Intellectual Property as the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable;
- (b) execute and deliver any truthful papers and testimony in any legal proceedings that the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's title to or enforce the Assignee's rights in the Intellectual Property; and
- (c) execute any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, extensions, or any other additional applications for patent directed to the subject matter of the Intellectual Property or any part or parts thereof and make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein as the Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS - Page 3 of 4

PATENT

| WITNESS MY hand and seal this | | 13th day of May, 2009. | | |
|--|-------|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | ED & F MAN LIQUID PRODUCTS CORPORATION | | |
| В | y: | (Written Signature) | | |
| N | ame: | A. WHITFIELD HUGULEY, IV (Printed Name) | | |
| A | ddres | ss: 365 Canal Street, Suite 2900 | | |
| | | New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 | | |
| Ti | itle: | PRESIDENT & DIRECTOR | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ATTEST. | | | | |
| STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH CXMXXXOF_ORLEANS | | § § § | | |
| BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared A. WHITFIELD HUGULEY, IV , the PRESIDENT & DIRECTOR of E D & F Man Liquid Products Corporation known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said E D & F Man Liquid Products Corporation., a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated. | | | | |
| GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANday of May, 2009. | ND SI | EAL OF OFFICE, this the 13th | | |
| [Seal] | | Print Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Louisiana | | |
| My commission expires: | | 1 | | |
| | | u:\wab\grany\clients\www.6\assign | | |
| ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY | RIGH | TS – Page 4 of 4 | | |

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/14/2009 REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0797